



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 694/2025, CM APPL. 77861/2025, CM APPL.
77862/2025 & CM APPL. 77864/2025

HAPAG LLYOD INDIA PVT LTDAPPELLANT
Through:

versus

M/S AVON CONTAINERS PVT LTD & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Arun Kumar and Mr. Rajesh
Palo, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
22.04.2026

List on 7th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 22, 2026/LP